Miles Turn Road

Miles Turn Road

Miles Turn Road

0.1
0.1
0.2
0.8

3.3
7.4

8.0
16.6
16.9

18.0
19.8
20.6
22.0
23.9
29.6

34.5

— XXX

X X =X

—rXxXxrrr

Onalaska (B,BR,BS,CS,R,S,POI)
Thomas Rowe Park

Oak Forest Dr.

3rd Ave.

Wilson St.

12th Ave. becomes Sand Lake
Rd. becomes Cty. Hwy. S
Cty. Hwy. SN

Cty. Hwy. DH

Holmen (CS,R,B,BS)

Cty. Hwy. V Mile 12.0-Hill
Stay on Cty. Hwy. V

Cty. Hwy. DD
Stevenstown (B)

Cty. Hwy. D

Cty. Hwy. M

Cty. Hwy. T

Cty. Hwy. V - Hill

Cty. Hwy. Q

WI Hwy. 108

Burr Oak (B)

Enter Jackson Cty.

WI Hwy. 71

Enter Monroe Cty.

39.5
40.4
43.9

441
44.2

45.0
48.8

58.1

60.0
61.1

61.6
61.9
64.4
65.8
66.3
67.1

69.0

L
R
L

rxrrr X

Candle Rd. in Four Corners
Canary Ave.

Carmel Ave. becomes Black
River St.

Sparta St.

Cross WI Hwy. 27, Sparta St.
becomes Monroe Cty. Hwy. B
Monroe Cty. Hwy. Il
Straight ahead on

Monroe Cty. Hwy. |

WI Hwy. 21

Sparta (B,R,CS,BS)
Montgomery St./State Hwy. 21
Cross State Hwy. 27 Stay on
Montgomery St.

Harbor Rd. - no street sign
Cty. Hwy. BC Mile 63.1 - Hill
Garden Ave.

Cty. Hwy. BC

Hamilton Ave.

Hacksaw Rd. also Big Creek
Rd. Enter LaCrosse Cty
Cross WI Hwy. 16 to

Cty. Hwy. J

71.4
75.3

75.9
78.7

82.9
84.8
87.6

90.3
97.2

97.3
98.0

98.4
99.2
99.4
100.8

R
L

L

La Crosse Cty. Hwy. B

Cty. Hwy. B

Bangor (CS,RB)

WI Hwy. 162

La Crosse Cty. Hwy. Il - Hill
challenging climb, steep
downhill - descend with
CAUTION!

La Crosse Cty. Hwy. |

Cty. Hwy. M

Cty. Hwy. M

Barre Mills (CS,B,R)

La Crosse Cty. Hwy. B

WI Hwy. 16 - ride on east side-
walk, turn before going
through stoplights.
Frontage Rd.

To stoplight & cross WI Hwy.
16 onto Cty. Hwy. B

River Valley Dr.

Palace St.

Oak St.

Cross Oak Forest Dr. into Park

15
OKTOBERFEST 100 MILE
r = L
71 Canary Avenue
108
‘ I
v Q )
Burr Oak -
DD T
I
8 ¢
21
Sparta
%:)- I
em 16 2
Bangor
E {
162
M I
Il
3
'8
La Crosse :

© 2008, Gathering Waters Design, Inc.




