OKTOBERFEST 100 MILE

Length: 101 miles **Start: Thomas-Rowe Park**

Difficulty: Challenging - Rolling hills, 4 Climbs next to Onalaska High School, Onalaska, WI





Miles	Turn	Road	Miles	Turn	Road	Miles	Turn	Road
		Onalaska (B,BR,BS,CS,R,S,POI)	39.5	L	Candle Rd. in Four Corners	71.4	R	La Crosse Cty. Hwy. B
		Thomas Rowe Park	40.4	R	Canary Ave.	75.3	L	Cty. Hwy. B
0.1	R	Oak Forest Dr.	43.9	L	Carmel Ave. becomes Black			Bangor (CS,RB)
0.1	R	3rd Ave.			River St.	75.9	L	WI Hwy. 162
0.2	R	Wilson St.	44.1	R	Sparta St.	78.7	R	La Crosse Cty. Hwy. II - Hill
8.0	L	12th Ave. becomes Sand Lake	44.2		Cross WI Hwy. 27, Sparta St.			challenging climb, steep
		Rd. becomes Cty. Hwy. S			becomes Monroe Cty. Hwy. B			downhill - descend with
3.3		Cty. Hwy. SN	45.0	L	Monroe Cty. Hwy. II			CAUTION!
7.4	R	Cty. Hwy. DH	48.8		Straight ahead on	82.9	R	La Crosse Cty. Hwy. I
		Holmen (CS,R,B,BS)			Monroe Cty. Hwy. I	84.8	R	Cty. Hwy. M
8.0	R	Cty. Hwy. V Mile 12.0-Hill	58.1	R	WI Hwy. 21	87.6	R	Cty. Hwy. M
16.6	R	Stay on Cty. Hwy. V			Sparta (B,R,CS,BS)			Barre Mills (CS,B,R)
16.9	R	Cty. Hwy. DD	60.0	R	Montgomery St./State Hwy. 21	90.3	L	La Crosse Cty. Hwy. B
		Stevenstown (B)	61.1		Cross State Hwy. 27 Stay on	97.2	L	WI Hwy. 16 - ride on east side-
18.0	L	Cty. Hwy. D			Montgomery St.			walk, turn before going
19.8	L	Cty. Hwy. M	61.6	R	Harbor Rd no street sign			through stoplights.
20.6	L	Cty. Hwy. T	61.9	L	Cty. Hwy. BC Mile 63.1 - Hill	97.3	L	Frontage Rd.
22.0	R	Cty. Hwy. V - Hill	64.4	L	Garden Ave.	98.0	R	To stoplight & cross WI Hwy.
23.9	R	Cty. Hwy. Q	65.8	L	Cty. Hwy. BC			16 onto Cty. Hwy. B
29.6	L	WI Hwy. 108	66.3	R	Hamilton Ave.	98.4	R	River Valley Dr.
		Burr Oak (B)	67.1	L	Hacksaw Rd. also Big Creek	99.2	L	Palace St.
		Enter Jackson Cty.			Rd. Enter LaCrosse Cty	99.4	R	Oak St.
34.5	R	WI Hwy. 71	69.0		Cross WI Hwy. 16 to	100.8		Cross Oak Forest Dr. into Park
		Enter Monroe Cty.			Cty. Hwy. J			

15

